

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No.1265/2024
CM No.3476/2024
Cavt. No.1113/2024

M/s Manan Enterprises Bashir Manzil ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Suhaib Bin Yousuf, Advocate.

Vs.

J&K Bank Ltd. and others.Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Azhar ul Amin, Advocate, with
Mr. Wasim Ahmad, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.06.2024

Caveat shall stand discharged.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents accepts notice and seeks and is permitted to file objections by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 22nd July, 2024.

In the meantime, till next date of hearing and subject to deposition of Rs. 10 lakhs by or before the next date of hearing by the petitioner with the respondent bank, no coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Srinagar
07.06.2024
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.