

S. No. 12

Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 1265/2024

M/s Manan Enterprises Bashir Manzil ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muizz, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

19.08.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that petitioner has deposited the amount in terms of order dated 07.06.2024.

Reply stand filed.

List for consideration on 15.09.2025.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.08.2025

Manzoor