

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) 1265/2024  
CM(1966/2025) CM(3476/2024)**

**M/S Amin Enterprises Bashir  
Manzil**

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Ms. Bushra, Advocate vice  
Mr. Suhaib Bin Yousuf, Advocate.  
**Vs.**

**Jammu and Kashmir Bank  
Limited and Ors**

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
04.11.2025**

1. List for consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

04.11.2025

*"Shahid Manzoor"*