

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C)/1265/2024
CM/1966/2025
CM/3476/2024**

M/S Manan Enterprises, Bashir Manzi ...Petitioner(s)

Through: None



J&K Bank Limited and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.H. Khawaja, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Imam Abdul Muiz, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
24.11.2025

- 1.** Await appearance of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.
- 2.** Adjourned.
- 3.** List again on 08.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:
24.11.2025
"Mir Arif"