

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1265/2024

M/S MANAN ENTERPRISES BASHIR  
MANZIL

**...Petitioner (s)**

Through: Mr. Suhaib-bin-Yousuf, Advocate

**Vs.**

JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK LIMITED AND  
ORS.

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDE R**

15.12.2025

1. Objections on behalf of the respondents have been filed.
2. The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents.
3. Await appearance.
4. List again on 16.02.2026.
5. Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

15.12.2025

"ARIF