

S. No. 17

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1265/2024

M/s Manan Enterprises, Bashir Manzil ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dawood Ahmad Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mr. Suhaib Bin Yousuf, Advocate

**Vs.**

Jammu and Kashmir Bank Limited and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. H. Khawja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Naseer-ul-Akbar, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.02.2026

Proxy counsel prays for adjournment on the ground that Mr. Suhaib Bin Yousuf, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

Adjourned at his request.

List on 30.03.2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

16.02.2026

Manzoor