

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1265/2024
CM(1966/2025)
CM(3476/2024)**

**M/S Manan Enterprises, Bashir
Manzil.**

...Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

**Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited &
Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Muiz, Advocate vice
Mr. T. H. Khawaja, Senior Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE.**

ORDER

30.03.2026

- 01.** There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.
- 02.** In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
- 03.** List again on 6th May, 2026.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE**

**(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

30.03.2026

"HAMID"